



ENGLISH

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

1. Push-button
2. Lamp
3. LED indicator (battery & charging status)
4. USB Type-C port
5. Receiver for wireless charging

FEATURES

- LED technology with colors: warm white, cool white, blue, yellow, green, red, purple, light pink & light blue
- Dimmable LED lights with memory system
- Fully rechargeable using USB Type-C
- Up to 24 hours of lighting

ENTER DEPTH

FIRST USE
We recommend you to fully charge the battery before using Mina M for the first time. To charge plug the USB cable connected with the lamp in a USB compatible AC adapter or the product on the power supply. For the first use, please use the lamp on an adapter since compatible USB or powerline is provided in our packaging. The LED indicator will start flashing until complete charge then it will remain solid on.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

- To turn on the light, press the push button to turn it on.
- To adjust brightness, maintain the top of the lamp pressed on the selected color until you have reached the desired light level. Press the push button to return to the previous setting.
- To turn off the light, wait 3 seconds after the color selection then press again. The last color you will be remembered is the last one.

Note: If you want to set Mina M to cool white and warm white light mode only, press three times quickly. To return to full set lighting mode, repeat the procedure.

CHARGING INSTRUCTIONS

Operation mode	Light status
Charging	Light indicator flashes
In use	Light indicator remains Off
Low battery	Light indicator flashes about 3 minutes
Fully charged	Light indicator stays lit

Charge with USB cable
1. Plug the provided USB Type-C cable into the charging port of Mina M.
2. Connect the other end of the cable to any computer or any DC 5V/5A power adapter.

Charge with Wireless Charger
Mina M has a built-in wireless charging receiver. You can charge the battery by using a wireless charger. To use wireless charging, please refer to the instruction of the wireless charger.

Lighting will occasionally go out when the device is being charged wirelessly, this protection system allows the user to avoid any damage to the device.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

- Keep your device dry. Never place your device in water to avoid causing internal short-circuit, over-heating, fire, deformation or even explosion of the battery.
- Do not store your device in very hot or cold area. It is recommended to use your device in room temperatures.
- Do not attempt to service, repair or disassemble the device yourself.
- Make sure to respect the technical specifications for charging and never use a power adapter delivering more power than the one indicated in order to avoid any irreversible damage to the internal circuit.
- Do not use the Mina M in case of the wireless charger when conductive materials, such as metal objects and magnets, are placed between the Mina M case and the wireless charger.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Material: Aluminum/ABS	Weight: 142g
Dimensions: 111 x 92 x 92 mm / 4.3 x 3.6 x 3.6"	Power: 142W
Water resistant: IPX4 (Protected against splashing or sprayed water from any angle)	Dimensions: 111 x 92 x 92 mm / 4.3 x 3.6 x 3.6"
Resistance to Fall: IPX4 (Protected against falling or projection of water from all angles)	Port: DC 5V/5A
Port: DC 5V/5A	Port: DC 5V/5A
Capacity of the battery: 3000 mAh	Capacity of the battery: 3000 mAh
Normal working time: Up to 24h* (Tested at 70% brightness, 22°C ambient indoor temperature)	Normal working time: Up to 24h* (Tested at 70% brightness, 22°C ambient indoor temperature)
Charging system: USB Type-C or 24W wireless charging	Charging system: USB Type-C or 24W wireless charging
Operating time (wirelessly): approx. 4 hours	Operating time (wirelessly): approx. 4 hours
*Maximum time that the device can be used with full power	*Maximum time that the device can be used with full power
Temperature of charge: -10°C / +50°C	Temperature of charge: -10°C / +50°C

FRANÇAIS

APRÈS DÉMARRAGE

1. Bouton-pression
2. Lampe
3. LED indicateur (état de la batterie et de la charge)
4. Port USB Type-C
5. Récepteur pour la charge sans fil

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

- Technologie LED avec couleurs: lumière chaude, lumière froide, bleu, jaune, vert, rouge, violet, rose clair et bleu clair
- Dimmable LED avec système de mémoire
- Fully rechargeable using USB Type-C
- Jusqu'à 24 heures d'éclairage

PREMIÈRE UTILISATION

Nous recommandons de charger complètement la batterie avant d'utiliser Mina M pour la première fois. Pour la première utilisation, veuillez utiliser la lampe sur un adaptateur secteur compatible USB ou powerline qui est fourni dans notre emballage. L'indicateur LED commencera à clignoter jusqu'à ce que la charge soit complète, puis restera fixe.

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

- Pour allumer la lampe, appuyez sur le bouton-pression.
- Pour régler la luminosité, maintenez le haut de la lampe enfoncée sur la couleur sélectionnée jusqu'à ce que vous ayez atteint le niveau de luminosité souhaité. Appuyez sur le bouton-pression pour revenir à la dernière configuration.
- Pour éteindre la lampe, attendez 3 secondes après la dernière pression puis appuyez à nouveau.

Remarque: si vous souhaitez régler Mina M en mode lumière froide et lumière chaude uniquement, appuyez trois fois rapidement. Pour revenir au mode d'éclairage complet, répétez la procédure.

INSTRUCTIONS DE CHARGEMENT

Mode de fonctionnement	État
En charge	L'indicateur lumineux clignote
En cours d'utilisation	L'indicateur lumineux reste éteint
Batterie faible	L'indicateur lumineux clignote pendant environ 3 minutes
Fully charged	L'indicateur lumineux reste allumé

Charge with USB cable
1. Branchez le câble USB Type-C fourni dans le port de charge de Mina M.
2. Branchez l'autre extrémité de USB-câble à un ordinateur ou à un chargeur d'alimentation 5V/5A.

Charge with wireless charger
Mina M est équipée d'un récepteur de charge sans fil intégré. Vous pouvez charger la batterie à l'aide d'un chargeur sans fil. Pour utiliser la charge sans fil, veuillez vous référer à l'instruction de l'appareil de charge sans fil.

L'éclairage s'arrêtera occasionnellement lorsque la batterie est chargée sans fil, ce système de protection permet à l'utilisateur d'éviter tout dommage à l'appareil.

PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ

- Gardez votre appareil au sec. Ne placez jamais votre appareil dans l'eau pour éviter de provoquer un court-circuit, un surchauffement, une déformation ou même une explosion de la batterie.
- Ne stockez pas votre appareil dans des endroits très chauds ou très froids. Il est recommandé d'utiliser votre appareil à température ambiante.
- Ne tentez pas de réparer, réparer ou démonter l'appareil vous-même.
- Assurez-vous de respecter les spécifications techniques de charge et n'utilisez jamais un adaptateur secteur délivrant une tension de sortie supérieure à celle indiquée afin d'éviter tout dommage irréversible au circuit interne de l'appareil.
- Ne placez pas le boîtier Mina M sur un chargeur sans fil lorsque des matériaux conducteurs, tels que des aimants et des aimants permanents, sont placés entre la Mina M et le chargeur sans fil.

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT

Composition: Aluminium/ABS	Poids: 142g
Dimensions: 111 x 92 x 92 mm / 4.3 x 3.6 x 3.6"	Power: 142W
Water resistant: IPX4 (Protected against splashing or sprayed water from any angle)	Dimensions: 111 x 92 x 92 mm / 4.3 x 3.6 x 3.6"
Resistance to Fall: IPX4 (Protected against falling or projection of water from all angles)	Port: DC 5V/5A
Port: DC 5V/5A	Port: DC 5V/5A
Capacity of the battery: 3000 mAh	Capacity of the battery: 3000 mAh
Normal working time: Up to 24h* (Tested at 75% brightness, 22°C ambient indoor temperature)	Normal working time: Up to 24h* (Tested at 75% brightness, 22°C ambient indoor temperature)
Charging system: USB Type-C or 24W wireless charging	Charging system: USB Type-C or 24W wireless charging
Operating time (wirelessly): approx. 4 hours	Operating time (wirelessly): approx. 4 hours
*Maximum time that the device can be used with full power	*Maximum time that the device can be used with full power
Temperature of charge: -10°C / +50°C	Temperature of charge: -10°C / +50°C

DEUTSCH

PRODUKTÜBERSICHT

1. Druckknopf
2. Lampe
3. LED-Anzeige (Batterie- und Ladezustand)
4. USB-Port
5. Empfänger für drahtlose Aufladung

EIGENSCHAFTEN

- LED-Technologie mit Farben: Warmweiß, Kaltweiß, Blau, Grün, Rot, Violett, Hellpink und Hellblau
- Dimmbar LED-Ansteuerung mit Speichersystem
- Fully rechargeable using USB Type-C
- Bis zu 24 Stunden Leuchtdauer

ERSTE NUTZUNG

Wir empfehlen Ihnen, den Akku vor der ersten Benutzung von Mina M vollständig aufzuladen. Für die erste Benutzung, verwenden Sie die Lampe auf einem USB-kompatiblen AC-Adapter oder einer Stromversorgung. Die LED-Anzeige beginnt zu blinken, bis die vollständige Aufladung ist, dann bleibt sie fest.

BEDIENANLEITUNG

- Um die Lampe einzuschalten, drücken Sie auf den EINZUSCHALTEN-Knopf.
- Um die Helligkeit anzupassen, halten Sie die Oberseite der Lampe so lange auf die gewünschte Farbe gedrückt, bis Sie die gewünschte Helligkeit erreicht haben.
- Um das Licht auszuschalten, warten Sie 3 Sekunden nach dem letzten Drücken und drücken Sie dann erneut.

Hinweis: Wenn Sie Mina M nur in den Modus für kaltes/weißes und warmweißes Licht versetzen möchten, drücken Sie dreimal schnell.

Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang, um vom vollständig eingestellten Beleuchtungsmodus zurückzukehren.

Modus der Betriebsart	Lichtzustand
Auf	Lichtanzeige blinkt
In Gebrauch	Lichtanzeige bleibt aus
Schwacher Akku	Lichtanzeige blinkt etwa 3 Minuten
Voll geladen	Lichtanzeige bleibt eingeschaltet

Aufladen mit USB-Kabel
1. Stecken Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Type-C-Kabel in den Ladeanschluss von Mina M.
2. Stecken Sie das USB-Ende des Kabels in einen Computer oder ein beliebiges DC 5V/5A-Ladegerät.

Aufladen mit drahtlosem Ladegerät
Mina M ist mit einem integrierten drahtlosen Ladegerät. Sie können den Akku mit einem kabellosen Ladegerät aufladen. Für die drahtlose Aufladung, lesen Sie bitte die Bedienungsanleitung des Ladegeräts.

Lichting wird gelegentlich ausfallen, wenn das Gerät drahtlos aufgeladen wird. Dieses Schutzsystem sorgt dafür, dass kein Schaden an dem Gerät durch drahtloses Aufladen entsteht.

SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN

- Halten Sie Ihr Gerät immer fern von Wasser. Ein Wasser- oder Stromkontakt kann zu Kurzschlüssen, Überhitzung, Brand, Verformung oder sogar Explosion der Batterie zu vermeiden.
- Bewahren Sie Ihr Gerät immer an einem trockenen, nicht übermäßig heißen Ort auf.
- Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät selbst zu reparieren, es zu reparieren oder zu zerlegen.
- Achten Sie auf die Einhaltung der technischen Spezifikationen für die Aufladung und verwenden Sie niemals ein Netzteil, das eine höhere Ausgangsspannung liefert als die in der Bedienungsanleitung angegeben ist.
- Verwenden Sie Mina M nicht auf einem drahtlosen Ladegerät, wenn leitfähige Materialien, wie Metalle, Magnete oder andere Gegenstände zwischen dem Mina M-Gehäuse und dem kabellosen Ladegerät liegen.

Verwenden Sie nur zertifizierte kabellose Ladegeräte.

PRODUKTZEICHNUNG

Material: Aluminium/ABS	Gewicht: 142g
Dimensions: 111 x 92 x 92 mm / 4.3 x 3.6 x 3.6"	Power: 142W
Water resistant: IPX4 (Protected against splashing or sprayed water from any angle)	Dimensions: 111 x 92 x 92 mm / 4.3 x 3.6 x 3.6"
Resistance to Fall: IPX4 (Protected against falling or projection of water from any angle)	Port: DC 5V/5A
Port: DC 5V/5A	Port: DC 5V/5A
Capacity of the battery: 3000 mAh	Capacity of the battery: 3000 mAh
Normal working time: Up to 24h* (Tested at 75% brightness, 22°C ambient indoor temperature)	Normal working time: Up to 24h* (Tested at 75% brightness, 22°C ambient indoor temperature)
Charging system: USB Type-C or 24W wireless charging	Charging system: USB Type-C or 24W wireless charging
Operating time (wirelessly): approx. 4 hours	Operating time (wirelessly): approx. 4 hours
*Maximum time that the device can be used with full power	*Maximum time that the device can be used with full power
Temperature of charge: -10°C / +50°C	Temperature of charge: -10°C / +50°C

NEDERLANDS

PRODUCT OVERZICHT

1. Drukknop
2. Lamp
3. LED-indicator (batterij- & oplaadstatus)
4. USB-poort
5. Ontvanger voor draadloze oplading

FUNCTIES

- LED-technologie met kleuren: warmwit, koudwit, blauw, geel, groen, rood, paars, lichtroze en lichtblauw
- Dimmbaar led-licht met geheugenstelsel
- Fully rechargeable using USB Type-C
- Tot 24 uur aan het licht

PRIMEER GEBRUIK

We raden u aan de batterij volledig opgeladen voordat u de Mina M lamp voor de eerste keer gebruikt. Voor de eerste keer gebruik de USB-kabel in een USB-kompatibel AC-adapter of stroomvoorziening om de draadloze oplader te gebruiken.

BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES

- Om de lamp aan te zetten, drukt u op de aan/uit-knop.
- Om de helderheid aan te passen, houdt u de bovenkant van de lamp op de gewenste kleur gedrukt, totdat u de gewenste helderheid hebt bereikt.
- Om de lamp uit te zetten, wacht u 3 seconden na de laatste keer drukken op de aan/uit-knop.

Let op: Als u Mina M alleen in de modus koudwit en warmwit wilt gebruiken, drukt u drie keer snel op de aan/uit-knop.

Herhaal de procedure om terug te keren naar de volledige verlichtingsmodus.

Modus van de werking	Lichtstatus
Aan	De lichtindicator knippert
In gebruik	De lichtindicator blijft uit
Domein laag	De lichtindicator knippert ongeveer drie minuten
Volledig opgeladen	De lichtindicator blijft branden

Opladen met USB-kabel
1. Steek de meegeleverde USB-type-C-kabel in de oplaadpoort van de Mina M-lamp.
2. Steek het USB-uiteinde van de kabel in een computer of DC 5V/5A-voedingsspanning.

Opladen met draadloze oplader
De Mina M heeft een ingebouwd draadloos oplader. U kunt de batterij opladen door middel van een draadloze oplader.
1. Plaats het midden van de oplaadpoort op het midden van de draadloze oplader.
2. Controleer of de draadloze oplader een volgevoerde oplaadpoort heeft.
3. De LED zal af en toe uitgaan wanneer het apparaat draadloos wordt opgeladen. Dit beveiligingssysteem zorgt ervoor dat er geen schade aan het apparaat ontstaat door draadloos opladen.

Lichting zal af en toe uitgaan wanneer het apparaat draadloos wordt opgeladen. Dit beveiligingssysteem zorgt ervoor dat er geen schade aan het apparaat ontstaat door draadloos opladen.

VEILIGHEIDSVORKEHRUNGEN

- Houd het apparaat droog. Plaats het apparaat nooit in water om interne kortsluiting, oververhitting, brand, vervorming of zelfs explosie van de batterij te voorkomen.
- Bewaar uw apparaat niet op heel hete of koude plekken. Het is aanbevolen uw apparaat op kamertemperatuur te bewaren.
- Probeer niet zelf onderhoud of de voeten op het apparaat, het te repareren of af te maken te maken.
- Controleer de elektrische specificaties voor het opladen en gebruik nooit een stroomadapter die meer vermogen levert dan dat is aangegeven op het apparaat.
- Gebruik de Mina M niet op een draadloos oplader wanneer geleidende materialen, zoals metalen voorwerpen en magnetische velden van Mina M-gevoelige en andere voorwerpen, tussen de Mina M-hoel en het kabelloze oplader apparaat worden geplaatst.

Gebruik alleen gecertificeerde draadloze opladers.

ITALIANO

PIÙ INFORMAZIONI SUL PRODOTTO

1. Pulsante
2. Lampada
3. LED indicatore (stato della batteria e della carica)
4. Porta USB Type-C
5. Ricevitore per carica wireless

CARATTERISTICHE

- Tecnologia LED con colori: bianco caldo, bianco freddo, blu, giallo, rosso, verde, viola, rosa chiaro e blu chiaro
- Dimmabile LED con sistema di memoria
- Fully rechargeable using USB Type-C
- Fino a 24 ore di illuminazione

PRIMO USO

Le raccomandiamo di caricare la batteria per completo prima di usare la Mina M per la prima volta. Per la prima volta, utilizzare la lampina con un adattatore USB o un adattatore USB con cavo per collegare il prodotto in un qualsiasi caricabatterie wireless.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

- Per accendere la lampina, premere il pulsante superiore della lampina o il pulsante ON/OFF.
- Per regolare la luminosità, tenere premuto il pulsante superiore della lampina sul colore prescelto fino a raggiungere l'intensità desiderata.
- Per spegnere la luce, attendere 3 secondi dopo l'ultima pressione, quindi premere di nuovo.

Nota: Se si desidera configurare Mina M solo in modalità luce bianca fredda e luce bianca calda, premere tre volte rapidamente.

Per tornare alla modalità di illuminazione completa, ripetere la procedura.

Modo di funzionamento	Stato della luce
Caricando	El indicador de luz parpadea
En uso	El indicador de luz permanece apagado
Batería baja	El indicador de luz parpadea unos 3 minutos
Carga completa	El indicador de luz permanece encendido

Carga con cable USB
1. Conecte el cable USB Type-C proporcionado en el punto de carga de la Mina M.
2. Conecte el otro extremo del cable USB del cable a cualquier ordenador o cargador eléctrico DC 5V/5A.

Carga con cargador inalámbrico
Mina M tiene un receptor de carga inalámbrica integrado. Puede cargar la batería usando un cargador inalámbrico.
1. Coloque el centro de la cubo de carga en el centro del cargador inalámbrico.
2. Compruebe si el cargador inalámbrico tiene un puerto de carga completo.
3. El LED parpadeará ocasionalmente cuando el dispositivo se carga de forma inalámbrica. Este sistema de protección evita que se produzca ningún daño al dispositivo por carga inalámbrica.

La iluminación se apagará a veces cuando se carga de forma inalámbrica. Este sistema de protección evita que se produzca ningún daño al dispositivo por carga inalámbrica.

PRECAUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

- Mantenga il dispositivo asciutto. Non mettere mai il dispositivo in acqua per evitare cortocircuito interno, sovriscaldamento, fumo, deformazione o esplosione della batteria.
- Conservare il dispositivo in un luogo asciutto e non troppo caldo.
- Non tentare di riparare, riparare o smontare il dispositivo autonomamente.
- Assicurarsi di rispettare le specifiche tecniche di carica e non utilizzare un adattatore di corrente che fornisca più tensione in uscita di quella indicata per evitare danni irreversibili al circuito interno.
- Non utilizzare la custodia di Mina M su un caricatore wireless quando tra la custodia di Mina M e il caricatore wireless vengono posizionati materiali conduttivi, come magneti e magneti.

Utilizzare solo caricabatterie wireless certificati.

PRODUKTZEICHNUNG

Material: Aluminium/ABS	Gewicht: 142g
Dimensions: 111 x 92 x 92 mm / 4.3 x 3.6 x 3.6"	Power: 142W
Water resistant: IPX4 (Protected against splashing or sprayed water from any angle)	Dimensions: 111 x 92 x 92 mm / 4.3 x 3.6 x 3.6"
Resistance to Fall: IPX4 (Protected against falling or projection of water from any angle)	Port: DC 5V/5A
Port: DC 5V/5A	Port: DC 5V/5A
Capacity of the battery: 3000 mAh	Capacity of the battery: 3000 mAh
Normal working time: Up to 24h* (Tested at 75% brightness, 22°C ambient indoor temperature)	Normal working time: Up to 24h* (Tested at 75% brightness, 22°C ambient indoor temperature)
Charging system: USB Type-C or 24W wireless charging	Charging system: USB Type-C or 24W wireless charging
Operating time (wirelessly): approx. 4 hours	Operating time (wirelessly): approx. 4 hours
*Maximum time that the device can be used with full power	*Maximum time that the device can be used with full power
Temperature of charge: -10°C / +50°C	Temperature of charge: -10°C / +50°C

ESPAÑOL

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

1. Pulsador
2. Lámpara
3. LED indicador (estado de la batería y de la carga)
4. Puerto USB Type-C
5. Recetador por carga inalámbrica

CARACTERÍSTICAS

- Tecnología LED con colores: blanco cálido, blanco frío, azul, amarillo, verde, rojo, morado, rosa claro y azul claro
- Dimmable LED con sistema de memoria
- Fully rechargeable using USB Type-C
- Hasta 24 horas de iluminación

PRIMERO USO

Le recomendamos que cargue la batería por completo antes de usar la Mina M por primera vez. Para la primera vez, utilice la lámpara con un adaptador USB o un adaptador USB con cable para conectar el producto en cualquier cargador inalámbrico.

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACIÓN

- Para encender la lámpara, presione el botón superior de la lámpara o el botón ENCENDIDA/ENCENDIDA.
- Para regular la luminosidad, mantenga pulsada la parte superior de la lámpara en el color seleccionado hasta que llegue a la intensidad deseada.
- Para apagar la luz, espere 3 segundos después de haber presionado por última vez el botón de encendido.

Nota: Si desea configurar Mina M solo en modo de iluminación fría y blanca cálida, presione tres veces rápidamente.

Para volver al modo de iluminación completa, repita el procedimiento.

Modo de operación	Estado de luz
Cargando	El indicador de luz parpadea
En uso	El indicador de luz permanece apagado
Batería baja	El indicador de luz parpadea unos 3 minutos
Carga completa	El indicador de luz permanece encendido

Carga con cable USB
1. Conecte el cable USB Type-C proporcionado en el punto de carga de la Mina M.
2. Conecte el otro extremo del cable USB del cable a cualquier ordenador o cargador eléctrico DC 5V/5A.

Carga con cargador inalámbrico
Mina M tiene un receptor de carga inalámbrica integrado. Puede cargar la batería usando un cargador inalámbrico.
1. Coloque el centro de la cubo de carga en el centro del cargador inalámbrico.
2. Compruebe si el cargador inalámbrico tiene un puerto de carga completo.
3. El LED parpadeará ocasionalmente cuando el dispositivo se carga de forma inalámbrica. Este sistema de protección evita que se produzca ningún daño al dispositivo por carga inalámbrica.

La iluminación se apagará a veces cuando se carga de forma inalámbrica. Este sistema de protección evita que se produzca ningún daño al dispositivo por carga inalámbrica.

PRECAUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

- Mantenga el dispositivo seco. No meta nunca el dispositivo en agua para evitar cualquier cortocircuito interno, sobrecalentamiento, humo, deformación o explosión de la batería.
- Guarde el dispositivo en un lugar seco y no demasiado caliente.
- No intente reparar el dispositivo o desmontarlo de forma independiente.
- Asegúrese de respetar las especificaciones técnicas de carga y no use nunca un adaptador de corriente que proporcione más tensión en su salida de la indicada para evitar daños irreversibles al circuito interno.
- No coloque la funda de Mina M en un cargador inalámbrico cuando la funda de Mina M y el cargador inalámbrico se encuentran entre materiales conductivos, como imanes y materiales magnéticos.

Utilice solo cargadores inalámbricos certificados.

РУССКИЙ

ОПИСАНИЕ ПРОДУКТА

1. Нажимная кнопка
2. Лампа
3. Светодиодный индикатор статуса аккумулятора и зарядки
4. Порт USB Type-C
5. Приемник для беспроводной зарядки

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

- LED-технология с цветами: теплый белый, холодный белый, голубой, желтый, зеленый, красный, фиолетовый, розовый, светло-розовый
- Dimmable LED с системой памяти
- Fully rechargeable using USB Type-C
- До 24 часов работы

ПЕРВОЕ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ

Мы рекомендуем вам полностью зарядить аккумулятор перед использованием лампы. Для первой работы используйте лампу с адаптером USB или адаптером USB с кабелем для подключения к любому беспроводному зарядному устройству.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ

- Чтобы включить лампу, нажмите верхнюю часть лампы или кнопку ВКЛ/ВКЛ.
- Чтобы отрегулировать яркость, удерживайте верхнюю часть лампы в выбранном цвете, пока не будет достигнута желаемая яркость.
- Чтобы выключить свет, подождите 3 секунды после последнего нажатия на кнопку включения.

Примечание: Если вы хотите настроить лампу только в режимы холодный белый и теплый белый, нажмите три раза быстро.

Для возврата к режиму полной яркости повторите процедуру.

INSTRUCIUNES DE FABRICACIÓ

Modo de funcionamiento	Estado de iluminación
Cargando	El indicador de luz parpadea
En uso	El indicador de luz permanece apagado
Batería baja	El indicador de luz parpadea unos 3 minutos
Carga completa	El indicador de luz permanece encendido